

November 30, 2023

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 524000

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

NSE Symbol: POONAWALLA

Subject: <u>Appointment of National Credit Manager- Secured Loans ("Senior Management Personnel").</u>

Reference: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations").

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III and other applicable provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we hereby inform you that basis the recommendation of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, the Board of Directors of the Company on November 30, 2023, approved the appointment of Mr. Digvijoy Singh as the National Credit Manager- Secured Loans, forming part of the Senior Management Personnel of the Company.

The details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, is given in the enclosed **Annexure A**.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Poonawalla Fincorp Limited

Shabnum Zaman Company Secretary

ACS: 13918 Enc: A/a



Annexure A

<u>Details under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read along with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023</u>

SI.	Particulars	Details of Events that need to be provided
No.		
1.	Reason for change viz. appointment, re-appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Mr. Digvijoy Singh has been appointed as National Credit Manager- Secured Loans.
2.	Date of appointment/re- appointment/cessation (as applicable) & term of appointment/re-appointment	December 04, 2023
3.	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Mr. Digvijoy Singh has over two decades of experience in Credit Underwriting and Risk Management. Mr. Singh was earlier associated with Jana Small Finance Bank ICICI HFC Ltd, ICICI Bank Ltd, GE Money etc.
4.	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	Not applicable